  Bulletin 20-056.003
Note — Specifications, Ratings, and Dimensions are subject to change without notice. © Copyright 2018 Unico, Inc.
Outlet Kit Installation Instructions
(UPC-80F-1, UPC-80F-5, UPC-80FR6-1, UPC-80M-1,
UPC-80M-5, UPC-80MF-1, UPC-80MR6-1, UPC-80MR8-1,
UPC-280M-1, UPC-280MF-1, UPC-280MR6-1, UPC-280MR8-1)
Model No. Key
Packing List —
Each kit contains the following:
1 or 5:  Sound Attenuator, 12 ft. (3.6 m)
1 or 5: Supply Outlet
1 or 5: Take-off, Plenum
2 or 10: Clamp, Scrim core
Not shown above:
1 or 5: Coupling with tape rings (UPC-38/238)
1 or 5: Winter Shutoff plug (UPC-42/242)
1 or 5: Balancing orifice, take-off (UPC-35/235)
2 or 10: Toggles and screws (UPC-51)
2 or 10: Clamp, Alum. Supply Tube (UPC-52/252)
APPLICATION
The Unico System® sound attenuator tubing is
supplied in 12-ft (3.6-m) lengths for branch runs
between 6ft and 12ft (1.8-m to 3.6-m). The attenuator
tubing is sold in kits and includes all the necessary
components to complete a duct run from the plenum to
the conditioned space.
INSTALLATION
First, determine the location of the outlet. The outlet
may be placed in the ceiling, floor, or sidewall. The
best place is the corner, 5 inches (127mm) from each
wall. If that is not possible or practical, anywhere out
of the traffic pattern is acceptable.
For floor outlets, be sure to install an outlet screen
(UPC-88/288) to prevent objects from falling into the
duct. The wood outlets (separate part number) come
with screens built in.
For sidewall outlets, position the outlet well above
head height. For optimum air circulation, position
them 4 to 5-inches (102-127mm) below the ceiling but
not more than 12 feet (4 m) above floor level.
After the location is determined a hole must be cut (if
necessary) and the duct routed from the plenum to the
outlet location.
For branch runs over 12 ft., use at least a 3-ft (1-m)
sound attenuator coupled to the aluminum core supply
tubing. The attenuator tubing may be cut to any length
but not less than 3 ft. (1 m).
Bulletin 20-056.003
© Copyright 2018 Unico, Inc.  Page 2
When installing the supply tubing follow these rules:
1. Use as few bends as possible.
2. If bends are necessary, provide a generous bend
radius. The minimum radius is 6 inches
(152mm).
3. Support the supply tubing every 4 ft. (1.2 m).
4.  Be careful not to tear or puncture the supply
tubing outer jacket.
When installing the duct system, use the following
steps:
For New Construction Applications:
1. Install a plaster frame kit (UPC-86/286) where
the outlet will be located.
2. Route the supply tubing so about 6 inches
(152mm) protrudes through the hole in the
plaster frame.
3. Remove the excess supply tubing at the plenum
and connect to the plenum takeoff.
Note: If you have access to the plenum
after terminator is secured, do this step
last.
4. Push the duct up into the hole and install the
drywall or paneling, cutting the appropriate 4¼
inches (114mm) hole for the frame.
5. Pull the duct out and attach the duct core to the
outlet terminator.
6. Position the terminator in the hole and secure
with toggles and screws.